
Nbr.

N° COPILOTE CAR Year CP CH CP CH CP CH TOTAL ZR1 ZR2 ZR3 ZR6 ZR7 ZR8 ZR9 JOKER TOTAL coeff. total zr gd total

27 c1 Patrick Berthier Ghyslaine Berthier Austin Healey 3000 MK1 1961 12 60 0 72 156 51 102 48 84 6 222 -222 447 0.61 273 345

32 c2 Bernard Lux Xavier Lecomte Porsche 911 Carrera 1985 0 63 0 63 500 132 54 48 60 48 180 -500 522 0.85 444 507

12 c3 Jan Christin Hilde Pedrosa Chevrolet Corvette 1966 72 92 4 168 222 159 114 30 78 18 192 -222 591 0.66 390 558

3 c4 David Adam Fabrice Souchard Alfa Romeo 2000 GT Veloce 1974 56 63 0 119 294 30 500 24 81 0 150 -447 632 0.74 468 587

17 c5 Henry Teysseyre Dorothée Teysseyre Dino 246 GTS 1974 112 60 3 175 411 66 54 408 19 12 5 -411 564 0.74 417 592

30 c6 Patrick Mestanier Pascale Gaillard Austin Healey MK3 1967 155 142 1 298 117 150 500 42 66 15 174 -500 564 0.67 378 676

4 c7 Claude Constant David Gauvin Porsche 911 Carrera 1988 13 0 0 13 447 288 108 102 72 0 240 -500 757 0.88 666 679

14 c8 Enrique Acosta Avila Bertrand Lemesle Porsche 356 A 1956 4 100 0 104 500 144 54 500 75 90 204 -500 1067 0.56 598 702

11 c9 Carel Reinhardus Asse Reinhardus Citroën SM 1971 150 42 1 193 500 126 45 285 99 30 150 -500 735 0.71 522 715

24 c10 Alexandra Orgelot Alexandre Orgelot Austin Healey BJ8 1964 111 63 4 178 495 102 366 84 72 60 210 -495 894 0.64 572 750

1 c11 Bertrand Keller Christine Keller MG TA 1938 76 170 8 254 500 378 500 30 87 39 500 -500 1534 0.38 583 837

18 c12 François Trivier Emmanuel Quertinmont Datsun 240 Z 1973 115 57 1 173 500 72 500 90 68 36 180 -500 946 0.73 691 864

2 c13 Damien Bochud Elladia Ballmann Austin Healey Sprite 1964 59 62 0 121 290 500 468 12 111 21 282 -500 1184 0.64 758 879

5 c14 François Feuchot Jean-François Brin Porsche 911/E 1969 79 100 0 179 480 120 500 219 69 36 150 -500 1074 0.69 741 920

29 c15 Daniel Gosse Gosse Yann Austin Healey MK1 1959 16 143 2 161 390 180 500 108 98 24 500 -500 1300 0.59 767 928

21 c16 Gérard Mougin Corinne Duval BMW 2002 TI 1971 215 141 0 356 180 138 500 102 66 42 288 -500 816 0.71 579 935

10 c17 Eldaniz Mamedov Ruslan Hupenija AC Cobra 1965 168 275 0 443 500 78 500 30 93 18 192 -500 911 0.65 592 1035

7 c18 Yves Joly Véronique Joly Porsche 911 Carrera Cab. 2004 121 129 0 250 252 384 252 48 30 99 312 -384 993 1.04 1033 1283

16 c19 Matthew Smith Marcus Bush Mercedes 280 SL 1970 19 177 4 200 500 36 500 500 69 54 429 -500 1588 0.7 1112 1312

33 c20 Philippe Trivier François Gheleyns Porsche 911 T Coupé 1973 23 100 6 129 453 246 60 147 500 450 302 -500 1658 0.73 1210 1339

15 c21 Michael Kershaw Christopher Mallett Ford Mustang 1966 172 91 10 273 500 500 500 51 96 144 414 -500 1705 0.66 1125 1398

26 c22 Xavier Chenevas-Paule Jonas Baumgartner Autobianchi A112 Abarth 1979 163 125 3 291 318 500 261 6 500 48 402 -500 1535 0.79 1213 1504

6 c23 Guy Lebars Cendrine Pons-Lebars Ford Mustang 5L 2016 50 52 0 102 237 84 500 84 78 500 258 -500 1241 1.16 1440 1542

9 c24 Andrey Vishyauskas Valery Marmysh Moskvitch 408 1970 65 400 65 530 500 500 500 60 72 93 258 -500 1483 0.7 1038 1568

23 c25 Emmanuel Sage Nathalie Sage Porsche 944 1983 207 139 3 349 500 500 500 99 78 180 288 -500 1645 0.83 1365 1714

19 c26 Marcel Charpentier Elisabeth Charpentier Maserati GrandTurismo 2010 160 143 11 314 360 500 500 81 60 108 354 -500 1463 1.1 1609 1923

22 c27 Gilles Py Marie-Claude Py Ferrari 308 GTB 1983 207 142 6 355 500 500 500 120 384 33 372 -500 1909 0.83 1584 1939

8 c28 André Reboul Dominique Reboul Porsche 911 Targa 1981 205 110 53 368 500 500 285 500 111 60 500 -500 1956 0.81 1584 1952

31 c29 Frédéric Petruccelli Laurence Petruccelli VW Golf Gti 1981 173 77 2 252 500 500 372 252 500 264 306 -500 2194 0.81 1777 2029

28 c30 Jacques Lameloise Nicole Lameloise Porsche 911 3L3 1989 171 94 104 369 453 198 500 500 195 84 500 -500 1930 0.89 1718 2087

20 c31 Pascal Guyot Carinne Prevot Mercedes 280 SL 1995 209 141 8 358 500 500 500 56 324 500 500 -500 2380 0.95 2261 2619

25 c32 Agnès Gavard Line Haboussi Peugeot 104 ZS 1983 187 132 54 373 378 500 500 500 500 500 500 -500 2878 0.83 2389 2762
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Pos. N° COPILOTE CAR Year
Total Pts  

CP-CH
ZR1 ZR2 ZR3

TOTAL 

ZR

Total ZR 

avec Indice

Total 

ETAPE1

1 27 Patrick Berthier Ghyslaine Berthier Austin Healey 3000 MK1 1961 60 318 51 102 471 287.31 347.31

2 17 Henry Teysseyre Dorothée Teysseyre Dino 246 GTS 1974 60 306 69 54 429 317.46 377.46

3 12 Jan Christin Hilde Pedrosa Chevrolet Corvette 1966 92 222 159 114 495 326.7 418.70

4 14 Enrique Acosta Avila Bertrand Lemesle Porsche 356 A 1956 100 500 144 54 698 390.88 490.88

5 11 Carel Reinhardus Asse Reinhardus Citroën SM 1971 42 500 126 45 671 476.41 518.41

6 32 Bernard Lux Xavier Lecomte Porsche 911 Carrera 1985 63 500 132 42 674 572.9 635.90

7 28 Jacques Lameloise Nicole Lameloise Porsche 911 3L3 1989 94 156 198 291 645 574.05 668.05

8 3 David Adam Fabrice Souchard Alfa Romeo 2000 GT 1974 63 294 30 500 824 609.76 672.76

9 24 Alexandra Orgelot Alexandre Orgelot Austin Healey BJ8 1964 63 500 102 366 968 619.52 682.52

10 1 Bertrand Keller Christine Keller MG TA 1938 170 500 378 483 1361 517.18 687.18

11 33 Philippe Trivier François Gheleyns Porsche 911 T Coupé 1973 100 500 246 60 806 588.38 688.38

12 29 Daniel Gosse Gosse Yann Austin Healey MK1 1959 143 453 180 330 963 568.17 711.17

13 10 Eldaniz Mamedov Ruslan Hupenija AC Cobra 1965 275 500 78 114 692 449.8 724.80

14 4 Claude Constant David Gauvin Porsche 911 Carrera 1988 0 447 288 108 843 741.84 741.84

15 18 François Trivier Emmanuel Quertinmont Datsun 240 Z 1973 57 500 72 402 974 711.02 768.02

16 30 Patrick Mestanier Pascale Gaillard Austin Healey MK3 1967 142 390 150 438 978 655.26 797.26

17 5 François Feuchot Jean-François Brin Porsche 911/E 1969 100 480 84 468 1032 712.08 812.08

18 16 Matthew Smith Marcus Bush Mercedes 280 SL 1970 177 500 36 450 986 690.2 867.20

19 31 Frédéric Petruccelli Laurence Petruccelli VW Golf Gti 1981 77 117 500 372 989 801.09 878.09

20 6 Guy Lebars Cendrine Pons-Lebars Ford Mustang 5L 2016 52 228 66 426 720 835.2 887.20

21 22 Gilles Py Marie-Claude Py Ferrari 308 GTB 1983 141 180 500 222 902 748.66 889.66

22 2 Damien Bochud Elladia Ballmann Austin Healey Sprite 1964 62 390 500 468 1358 869.12 931.12

23 21 Gérard Mougin Corinne Duval BMW 2002 TI 1971 141 500 138 500 1138 807.98 948.98
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24 26 Xavier Chenevas-Paule Jonas Baumgartner Autobianchi A112 Abarth 1979 125 378 500 261 1139 899.81 1024.81

25 7 Yves Joly Véronique Joly Porsche 911 Carrera Cab. 2004 129 252 384 252 888 923.52 1052.52

26 15 Michael Kershaw Christopher Mallett Ford Mustang 1966 91 500 500 498 1498 988.68 1079.68

27 8 André Reboul Dominique Reboul Porsche 911 Targa 1981 110 500 500 285 1285 1040.85 1150.85

28 19 Marcel Charpentier Elisabeth Charpentier Maserati GrandTurismo 2010 143 360 318 342 1020 1122 1265.00

29 23 Emmanuel Sage Nathalie Sage Porsche 944 1983 139 500 500 360 1360 1128.8 1267.80

30 25 Agnès Gavard Line Haboussi Peugeot 104 ZS 1983 132 495 500 500 1495 1240.85 1372.85

31 9 Andrey Vishyauskas Valery Marmysh Moskvitch 408 1970 400 500 500 500 1500 1050 1450.00

32 20 Pascal Guyot Carinne Prevot Mercedes 280 SL 1995 142 500 500 500 1500 1425 1567.00
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VALLOIRE - GREOUX

Pos. N° PILOTE COPILOTE CAR Year CP CH ZR6 ZR7 ZR8 ZR9
TOTAL 

ZR

TOTAL ZR 

avec indice

TOTAL 

ETAPE2

1 30 Patrick Mestanier Adrien Mestanier Austin Healey MK3 1967 1 42 66 15 6 129 86.4 87.4

2 3 David Adam Fabrice Souchard Alfa Romeo 2000 GT Veloce 1974 0 24 81 0 18 123 91.0 91.0

3 12 Jan Christin Hilde Pedrosa Chevrolet Corvette 1966 4 30 78 18 24 150 99.0 103.0

4 10 Eldaniz Mamedov Ruslan Hupenija AC Cobra 1965 0 30 93 18 42 183 119.0 119.0

5 27 Patrick Berthier Ghyslaine Berthier Austin Healey 3000 MK1 1961 0 48 84 6 60 198 120.8 120.8

6 32 Bernard Lux Xavier Lecomte Porsche 911 Carrera 1985 0 48 60 48 24 180 153.0 153.0

7 2 Damien Bochud Elladia Ballmann Austin Healey Sprite 1964 0 12 111 21 120 264 169.0 169.0

9 24 Alexandra Orgelot Alexandre Orgelot Austin Healey BJ8 1964 9 84 72 60 36 252 161.3 170.3

8 18 François Trivier Emmanuel de Quertinmont Datsun 240 Z 1973 1 90 63 36 54 243 177.4 178.4

10 1 Bertrand Keller Christine Keller MG TA 1938 8 30 87 39 414 570 216.6 224.6

11 5 François Feuchot Jean-François Brin Porsche 911/E 1969 0 219 69 36 3 327 225.6 225.6

12 21 Gérard Mougin Corinne Duval BMW 2002 TI 1971 0 102 66 42 114 324 230.0 230.0

13 4 Claude Constant David Gauvin Porsche 911 Carrera 1988 0 102 72 0 90 264 232.3 232.3

15 16 Matthew Smith Marcus Bush Mercedes 280 SL 1970 4 24 69 54 261 408 285.6 289.6

14 9 Andrey Vishyauskas Valery Marmysh Moskvitch 408 1970 91 60 72 93 84 309 216.3 307.3

16 11 Carel Reinhardus Asse Reinhardus Citroën SM 1971 1 285 99 30 42 456 323.8 324.8

17 17 Henry Teysseyre Dorothée Teysseyre Dino 246 GTS 1974 3 408 18 12 0 438 324.1 327.1

18 7 Yves Joly Véronique Joly Porsche 911 Carrera Cab. 2004 0 48 30 99 162 339 352.6 352.6

19 15 Michael Kershaw Christopher Mallett Ford Mustang 1966 10 51 96 144 246 537 354.4 364.4

20 14 Enrique Acosta Avila Bertrand Lemesle Porsche 356 A 1956 0 500 75 90 30 695 389.2 389.2

21 23 Emmanuel Sage Nathalie Sage Porsche 944 1983 3 99 78 180 126 483 400.9 403.9

22 26 Xavier Chenevas-Paule Jonas Baumgartner Autobianchi A112 Abarth 1979 3 6 222 48 252 528 417.1 420.1

23 29 Daniel Gosse Yann Gosse Austin Healey MK1 1959 2 108 90 24 500 722 426.0 428.0
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VALLOIRE - GREOUX
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24 6 Guy Lebars Cendrine Pons-Lebars Ford Mustang 5L 2016 0 84 78 180 102 444 515.0 515.0

25 19 Marcel Charpentier Elisabeth Charpentier Maserati GrandTurismo 2010 11 81 60 108 222 471 518.1 529.1

26 22 Gilles Py Marie-Claude Py Ferrari 308 GTB 1983 6 120 384 33 198 735 610.1 616.1

27 31 Frédéric Petruccelli Laurence Petruccelli VW Golf Gti 1981 2 252 234 264 132 882 714.4 716.4

28 33 Philippe Trivier François Gheleyns Porsche 911 T Coupé 1973 8 147 294 450 156 1047 764.3 772.3

29 8 André Reboul Dominique Reboul Porsche 911 Targa 1981 53 500 111 60 500 1171 948.5 1001.5

30 20 Pascal Guyot Carinne Prevot Mercedes 280 SL 1995 8 57 324 500 500 1381 1312.0 1320.0

31 28 Jacques Lameloise Nicole Lameloise Porsche 911 3L3 1989 104 500 195 84 500 1279 1138.3 1242.3

32 25 Agnès Gavard Line Haboussi Peugeot 104 ZS 1983 54 500 500 500 500 2000 1660.0 1714.0
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PROLOGUE + ETAPE 1 + ETAPE 2

Pos. N° COPILOTE CAR Year
RESULTATS APRES 

ETAPE 1
RESULTATS ETAPE 2

APRES 

ETAPE 2

1 27 Patrick Berthier Ghyslaine Berthier Austin Healey 3000 MK1 1961 347.31 120.8 468.1

2 12 Jan Christin Hilde Pedrosa Chevrolet Corvette 1966 418.70 103.0 521.7

3 17 Henry Teysseyre Dorothée Teysseyre Dino 246 GTS 1974 377.46 327.1 704.6

4 3 David Adam Fabrice Souchard Alfa Romeo 2000 GT Veloce 1974 672.76 91.0 763.8

5 32 Bernard Lux Xavier Lecomte Porsche 911 Carrera 1985 635.90 153.0 788.9

6 11 Carel Reinhardus Asse Reinhardus Citroën SM 1971 518.41 324.8 843.2

7 10 Eldaniz Mamedov Ruslan Hupenija AC Cobra 1965 724.80 119.0 843.8

8 14 Enrique Acosta Avila Bertrand Lemesle Porsche 356 A 1956 490.88 389.2 880.1

9 30 Patrick Mestanier Adrien Mestanier Austin Healey MK3 1967 797.26 87.4 884.7

10 24 Alexandra Orgelot Alexandre Orgelot Austin Healey BJ8 1964 682.52 170.3 852.8

11 1 Bertrand Keller Christine Keller MG TA 1938 687.18 224.6 911.8

12 18 François Trivier Emmanuel Quertinmont Datsun 240 Z 1973 768.02 178.4 946.4

13 4 Claude Constant David Gauvin Porsche 911 Carrera 1988 741.84 232.3 974.2

14 5 François Feuchot Jean-François Brin Porsche 911/E 1969 812.08 225.6 1037.7

15 2 Damien Bochud Elladia Ballmann Austin Healey Sprite 1964 931.12 169.0 1100.1

16 29 Daniel Gosse Yann Gosse Austin Healey MK1 1959 711.17 428.0 1139.2

17 16 Matthew Smith Marcus Bush Mercedes 280 SL 1970 867.20 289.6 1156.8

18 21 Gérard Mougin Corinne Duval BMW 2002 TI 1971 948.98 230.0 1179.0

19 6 Guy Lebars Cendrine Pons-Lebars Ford Mustang 5L 2016 887.20 515.0 1402.2

20 7 Yves Joly Véronique Joly Porsche 911 Carrera Cab. 2004 1052.52 352.6 1405.1

21 15 Michael Kershaw Christopher Mallett Ford Mustang 1966 1079.68 364.4 1444.1

22 26 Xavier Chenevas-Paule Jonas Baumgartner Autobianchi A112 Abarth 1979 1024.81 420.1 1444.9

23 33 Philippe Trivier François Gheleyns Porsche 911 T Coupé 1973 688.38 772.3 1460.7
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PROLOGUE + ETAPE 1 + ETAPE 2

Pos. N° COPILOTE CAR Year
RESULTATS APRES 
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24 22 Gilles Py Marie-Claude Py Ferrari 308 GTB 1983 889.66 616.1 1505.7

25 31 Frédéric Petruccelli Laurence Petruccelli VW Golf Gti 1981 878.09 716.4 1594.5

26 23 Emmanuel Sage Nathalie Sage Porsche 944 1983 1267.80 403.9 1671.7

27 9 Andrey Vishyauskas Valery Marmysh Moskvitch 408 1970 1450.00 307.3 1757.3

28 19 Marcel Charpentier Elisabeth Charpentier Maserati GrandTurismo 2010 1265.00 529.1 1794.1

29 28 Jacques Lameloise Nicole Lameloise Porsche 911 3L3 1989 668.05 1242.3 1910.4

30 8 André Reboul Dominique Reboul Porsche 911 Targa 1981 1150.85 1001.5 2152.4

31 20 Pascal Guyot Carinne Prevot Mercedes 280 SL 1995 1567.00 1320.0 2887.0

32 25 Agnès Gavard Line Haboussi Peugeot 104 ZS 1983 1372.85 1714.0 3086.9
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GREOUX -->   MONTAUROUX

Pos. N° COPILOTE CAR Year CP CH ZR10 ZR11 ZR12
TOTAL 

ZR

TOTAL ZR 

avec indice

TOTAL PENA 

ETAPE 3

1 30 Patrick Mestanier Adrien Mestanier Austin Healey MK3 1967 0 6 3 12 21 14.1 14.1

2 18 François Trivier Emmanuel Quertinmont Datsun 240 Z 1973 0 3 12 6 21 15.3 15.3

3 16 Matthew Smith Marcus Bush Mercedes 280 SL 1970 0 0 12 12 24 16.8 16.80

3 14 Enrique Acosta Avila Bertrand Lemesle Porsche 356 A 1956 0 12 6 12 30 16.8 16.80

5 5 François Feuchot Jean-François Brin Porsche 911/E 1969 0 15 6 6 27 18.6 18.6

6 12 Jan Christin Hilde Pedrosa Chevrolet Corvette 1966 0 12 24 12 48 31.7 31.7

7 3 David Adam Fabrice Souchard Alfa Romeo 2000 GT Veloce 1974 0 21 36 3 60 44.4 44.4

8 6 Guy Lebars Cendrine Pons-Lebars Ford Mustang 5L 2016 0 21 15 15 51 59.2 59.2

9 27 Patrick Berthier Ghyslaine Berthier Austin Healey 3000 MK1 1961 0 15 57 30 102 62.2 62.2

10 10 Eldaniz Mamedov Ruslan Hupenija AC Cobra 1965 15 24 30 27 81 52.7 67.6

11 4 Claude Constant David Gauvin Porsche 911 Carrera 1988 0 3 24 60 87 76.6 76.6

12 2 Damien Bochud Elladia Ballmann Austin Healey Sprite 1964 0 30 72 18 120 76.8 76.8

13 15 Michael Kershaw Christopher Mallett Ford Mustang 1966 0 48 9 66 123 81.2 81.2

14 33 Philippe Trivier François Gheleyns Porsche 911 T Coupé 1973 50 0 18 42 60 43.8 93.8

15 1 Bertrand Keller Christine Keller MG TA 1938 64 24 30 54 108 41.0 105.0

16 9 Andrey Vishyauskas Valery Marmysh Moskvitch 408 1970 0 48 21 90 159 111.3 111.3

17 7 Yves Joly Véronique Joly Porsche 911 Carrera Cab. 2004 0 81 15 24 120 124.8 124.8

18 32 Bernard Lux Xavier Lecomte Porsche 911 Carrera 1985 0 138 6 12 156 132.6 132.6

19 21 Gérard Mougin Corinne Duval BMW 2002 TI 1971 50 54 87 6 147 104.4 154.4

20 29 Daniel Gosse Yann Gosse Austin Healey MK1 1959 0 198 42 48 288 169.9 169.9

21 28 Jacques Lameloise Nicole Lameloise Porsche 911 3L3 1989 0 30 117 84 231 205.6 205.6

22 8 André Reboul Dominique Reboul Porsche 911 Targa 1981 50 228 69 27 324 262.4 312.4

23 17 Henry Teysseyre Dorothée Teysseyre Dino 246 GTS 1974 0 12 78 500 590 436.6 436.6
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24 31 Frédéric Petruccelli Laurence Petruccelli VW Golf Gti 1981 0 288 156 156 600 486.0 486.0

25 11 Carel Reinhardus Asse Reinhardus Citroën SM 1971 0 270 500 27 797 565.9 565.9

26 23 Emmanuel Sage Nathalie Sage Porsche 944 1983 52 93 378 162 633 525.4 577.4

27 25 Agnès Gavard Line Haboussi Peugeot 104 ZS 1983 0 171 147 390 708 587.6 587.6

28 20 Pascal Guyot Carinne Prevot Mercedes 280 SL 1995 62 177 390 33 600 570.0 632.0

29 26 Xavier Chenevas-Paule Jonas Baumgartner Autobianchi A112 Abarth 1979 0 420 72 312 804 635.2 635.2

30 19 Marcel Charpentier Elisabeth Charpentier Maserati GrandTurismo 2010 55 270 225 66 561 617.1 672.1

31 22 Gilles Py Marie-Claude Py Ferrari 308 GTB 1983 50 456 264 90 810 672.3 722.3

32 24 Alexandra Orgelot Alexandre Orgelot Austin Healey BJ8 1964 250 500 500 500 1500 960.0 1210.0
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